	4-2004	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 26B-024	
S. 18.04 1027	751347	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (1) Tetsuya SUZUKI (2) Minoru KOMADA (3) Kazuo FUJIHARA (4) Yoshiaki KONDO (5) Takashi MAENO (6) Isamu KOMATSU	Name: <b>TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.</b>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1, Aza Nagahata, Oaza Ochiai	
X Assignment Merger	Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun	
Security Agreement Change of Name	<u>Aichi, 452-8564 JAPAN</u>	
Other  Execution Date(s):(1)-(6): April 26, 2004	City: State: Zip:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/744,070	Month Day Year execution date(s) of the application is/are:  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: David G. Posz	involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <b>40</b>	
	X Enclosed	
Street Address: Posz & Bethards, PLC	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190	50-1147	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,701)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
2004 CCHAU1 00000076 10744070		
AAA CCUUCT AAAAAA TALEAAA TOUUS EAAA		

PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0149

Attorney Docket No. <u>26B-02</u>4

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD., 1, Aza Nagahata, Oaza Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi 452-8564 Japan				
as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, to certain inventions known as <a href="Title-of-the-Invention">Title-of-the-Invention</a>				
PRESSURE CONTAINER				
4000				
described in an application for Lette	ers Patent of the United Stat	es executed		
(A) on even date herewith (B) on (C)xx as U.S. Application Seria	al No. <u>10/744,070</u> fil	ed on December 24, 2003		
Letters Patent, and all Letters Pa authorize(s) and request(s) the Ur said Letters Patent to said Assigned	atent that may be granted hited States Commissioner o e.	and reissues of said application for therefor. The undersigned hereby of Patents and Trademarks to issue		
The undersigned agree(s), when re acts which may be necessary for vesting title thereto in said Assigner	securing and maintaining	take all rightful oaths, and perform all patents for said inventions and for		
right of priority provided by the Inte	ernational Convention for the be henceforth substituted	o invoke and claim the benefit of the e Protection of Industrial Property, or therefor, as may be necessary in		
The undersigned also authorize(s) that may be necessary or desirable		nsert hereon any further identification ment.		
Tetsuya Zuzuki Inventor 1: Ketsuya SUZUKI	April 26, 2004	Lago Lago		
Inventor 1: Tetsuya ŠUZUKI	Date	Witness O		
Minora Komada	April 26, 2004	I do		
Inventor 2: Minoru KOMADA	Date	Witness		
<b>3</b>				
Mazno Lijikuru	April 26, 2004	More Solo		
Inventor 3: Kazuo FUJIHARA	Date	Witness		
yoshiaki trondo	7	The state of		
Inventor 4: Yoshiaki KONDO	April 26, 2004  Date	Witness		
21 1	Dato			
Inhashi Maeno	April 26, 2004	Hogo Lago		
Inventor 5: Takashi MAENO	Date	Witness		
Isamu Comatsu	April 26, 2004	The Lanx		

Date

Continued on page 2 for additional inventors

**RECORDED: 05/18/2004** 

Inventor 6: Isamu KOMATSU

PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0150

Witness